

State of Mississippi Governing Authority Authorized Users Program

## Request Form and Agreement

Under the terms of the Purchasing Card Program Agreement between the State of Mississippi and UMB Bank, n.a. dated April 1, 2010 (the "Agreement")., the Governing Authority entitled by the laws of the State of Mississippi to participate in Mississippi Centralized contracts are authorized to use the Agreement for card services. All charges and the payment for the charges made by the Governing Authority's cardholders are the responsibility of the Governing Authority subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement.

Program Type: Purchasing
Estimated Annual Spend:
Estimated Number Cards:
Governing Authority Legal Name:
Physical Address:
Mailing Address:
City, State, Zip:
Contact Telephone Number
Governing Authority Contact:
Contact E-mail Address:

By signing below each signing party affirms that they have proper authority to enter into an agreement and the Governing Authority, which is named above, is bound by the same terms and conditions outlined in the Purchasing Card Program Agreement between the State of Mississippi and UMB Bank, n.a..

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTE	DBY:	
GOVERNING AUTHORITY	STATE OF MISSISSIPPI Office of Purchasing and Travel	UMB BANK, n.a.
Signature	Signature	Signature
Name and Title	Name and Title	Name and Title
Date Accepted	Date Accepted	Date Accepted

Revised 8/22/11